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28/02/2024 

Sub: Constitution of Departmental Grievance Redressal Committee (DGRC) 
 

Departmental Grievance Redressal Committees (DGRC) are constituted to serve as a platform for addressing grievances, concerns, and disputes of 

students in each department. The committee is formed to ensure transparency, fairness, and effective resolution mechanisms for any student-related 

issues while maintaining the utmost confidentiality. 
 

The following are the committees approved by competent authority for each department: 
 

Department Member Name Email id Mobile No 

Applied Geology 

Chairman Prof. S Sarangi shushanta@iitism.ac.in 9471173190 

Female member Prof. Upama Dutta upama@iitism.ac.in 9471192212 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Rajiv Upadhyay (PET) rajeevupadhyay@iitism.ac.in 9430351877 

Member 1 Prof. Sahendra Singh sahendra@iitism.ac.in 9471191375 

Member 2 Prof. A. K. Prasad anup@iitism.ac.in 9431321661 

Member 3 Prof. Kripamoy Sarkar kripamoy@iitism.ac.in 9570145254 

Member 4 Prof. Alik S. Majumdar asmajumdar@iitism.ac.in 7045800260 

Member 5 Prof. Joseph D Souza joseph@iitism.ac.in 9930192142 

Applied Geophysics 

Chairman Prof. Anil Kumar Chaubey akchaubey@iitism.ac.in 9423307592 

Female member Prof. Niptika Jana niptikaj@iitism.ac.in 9903080428 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof Sahendra Singh (AGL) sahendra@iitism.ac.in 9471191375 

Member 1 Prof. Saumen Maiti saumen@iitism.ac.in 9471192208 

Member 2 Prof. Saurabh Datta Gupta saurabh@iitism.ac.in 9825150688 

Member 3 Prof. Arun Singh aruns@iitism.ac.in 8420025148 

Member 4 Prof. Swarandeep Sahoo swarandeep@iitism.ac.in 8762960598 

Chemical Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Vikas Mahto (PET) vikas@iitism.ac.in 9431711023 

Female member Prof. Pantula Devi Priyanka pantula@iitism.ac.in 8331854643 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Madhulika Gupta (CCB) madhulikagupta@iitism.ac.in 9810355532 

Member 1 Prof. Ejaz Ahmad ejaz@iitism.ac.in 9891566334 

Member 2 Prof. Lutukurthi D N V V Konda dnvvkonda@iitism.ac.in 9471192194 

Member 3 Prof. Siddhartha Sengupta siddhartha@iitism.ac.in 9471192418 

Chemistry & Chemical 

Biology 

Chairman Prof. D. D. Pathak ddpathak@iitism.ac.in  9431126250 

Female member Prof. Madhulika Gupta madhulikagupta@iitism.ac.in  9810355532 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Seetala Prasad Tiwari (M&C) sptiwari@iitism.ac.in 9431711226 

Member 1 Prof. Biswajit Choudhuary biswajit72@iitism.ac.in 9470194350 

Member 2 Prof. Haripada Nayek hpnayek@iitism.ac.in  9471191562 

Member 3 Prof. Swapan Dey swapan@iitism.ac.in  9430191732 

Member 4 Prof. Sumanta K Sahu sksahu@iitism.ac.in  7631042241 

Member 5 Prof. Soumit Chatterjee soumit@iitism.ac.in  8986631259 
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Computer Science & 

Engineering 

Chairman Prof. P. K. Jana prasantajana@iitism.ac.in 9431126447 

Female member Prof. Monidipa Das monidipa@iitism.ac.in 9679278991 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Abhishek Kumar Singh (M&C) abhishek@iitism.ac.in 9572159264 

Member 1 Prof. Sachin Tripathi sachin2781@iitism.ac.in 9471191359 

Member 2 Prof. Amgoth Tarachand tarachand@iitism.ac.in 9471191420 

Member 3 Prof. Arup Kumar Pal arupkrpal@iitism.ac.in 9471191835 

Member 4 Prof. Pranav Bisht pranav@iitism.ac.in 7054132520 

Member 5 Prof. Pranay Kumar Saha pranay@iitism.ac.in 7903081228 

Civil Engineering 

Chairman Prof. S C Dutta sekhar@iitism.ac.in 8252195446 

Female member Prof. Sowmiya Chawla sowmiya@iitism.ac.in  7070654099 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Sikha Singh (IEM) shikhas@iitism.ac.in 9621254441 

Member 1 Prof. Pranesh Roy pranesh@iitism.ac.in 9632140975 

Member 2 Prof. Leeza Malik leeza@iitism.ac.in 9871021742 

Member 3 Prof. Avinash Singh aksingh@iitism.ac.in 8650284058 

Member 4 Prof. Shushobhit Chaudhary shushobhit@iitism.ac.in 9711262958 

Electronics Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Mukul Kumar Das mukulkdas@iitism.ac.in  9470194846 

Female member Prof. Nirupama Mondal nirupama@iitism.ac.in  7763811072 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. S. K. Sharma (PHY) sksharma@iitism.ac.in  9431121600 

Member 1 Prof. S. K. Raghuvanshi sanjeevrus77@iitism.ac.in 9471191354 

Member 2 Prof. Mrinal Sen mrinalsen@iitism.ac.in 9471191435 

Member 3 Prof. Govind Murmu govind@iitism.ac.in 7870591443 

Member 4 Prof. Shalu Rani shalu@iitism.ac.in  9050005366 

Electrical Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Nitai Pal nitai@iitism.ac.in 9471154739 

Female member Prof. Nirupama Mandal (ECE) nirupama@iitism.ac.in 7763811072 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Jayanta Das (MECH) jayantadas@iitism.ac.in 9471191639 

Member 1 Prof. Kartick Chandra Jana kartick@iitism.ac.in 9431382578 

Member 2 Prof. Paresh Kymar Nayak paresh@iitism.ac.in 9471192452 

Member 3 Prof. Devara Vijaya Bhaskar devara@iitism.ac.in 9471191085 

Member 4 Prof. Ananda Shankar Hati anandashati@iitism.ac.in 9471191571 

Member 5 Prof. Kishor Bhaskarrao Nandapurkar kishor@iitism.ac.in 7869777275 

Humanities and Social 

Studies 

Chairman Prof. A.K. Behura ajitbehura@iitism.ac.in 7004487382 

Female member Prof. Deepika Sharma  deepika@iitism.ac.in 8174887180 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. U.K. Tripathy (Physics)  utripathy@iitism.ac.in 9471192489 

Member 1 Prof, M. Rahman  mrahmanelt@iitism.ac.in 9334267717 

Member 2 Prof. Ahmed Sameer  sameer@iitism.ac.in 9554153413 

Member 3 Prof. Dipannita Chand  dipannita@iitism.ac.in 8016899270 

Member 4 Prof. Sangay Tamang  sangayt@iitism.ac.in 7576002249 
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Environment Science & 

Engineering 

Chairman Prof. S. K. Maiti subodh@iitism.ac.in 9471191278 

Female member Prof. Sheeja Jagadevan sheejaj@iitism.ac.in 9471192462 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Pranab Das (AGL) pranab@iitism.ac.in 9471191892 

Member 1 Prof. Vittal Hari vittal@iitism.ac.in 9167467068 

Member 2 Prof. Madhumita Patel madhumita@iitism.ac.in 7635014841 

Member 3 Prof. Suresh Pandian espandian@iitism.ac.in 9471191703 

Member 4 Prof. Saifi Izhar saifi@iitism.ac.in 9935679065 

Member 5 Prof. B.K. Mishra brijesh@iitism.ac.in 9471191704 

Fuel, Mineral & Metall. 

Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Nikkam Suresh nikkam@iitism.ac.in 9431126465 

Female member Prof. Shalini Gautam  shalinigautam@iitism.ac.in 9471191399 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Vipin Kumar (ESE) vipinmicro1@iitism.ac.in 9471191352 

Member 1 Prof. Shatrughan Soren ssoren@iitism.ac.in 9939707967 

Member 2 Prof. Anand Anupam anand@iitism.ac.in  9162343434 

Member 3 Prof. Rahul, MR rahulmr@iitism.ac.in 9361418501 

Management Studies 

Chairman Prof. Sandeep Mondal sandeepmondal@iitism.ac.in  9430352782 

Female member Prof. Mrinalini Pandey mrinalini@iitism.ac.in 9430136495 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Biswajeet Paul biswajit@iitism.ac.in  9431125959 

Member 1 Prof. Shikha Singh shikhas@iitism.ac.in 9621254441 

Member 2 Prof. Shashank Bansal shashank@iitism.ac.in 9176489280 

Member 3 Prof. Aparna Krishna aparna@iitism.ac.in 7406256873 

Member 4 Prof. Esha Saha eshasaha@iitism.ac.in 9051525570 

Member 5 Prof. K.S. Thyagaraj ksthyagaraj@gmail.com 8888887308 

Mathematics & 

Computing 

Chairman Prof. G.N. Singh gnsingh@iitism.ac.in 9431711004 

Female member Prof. J. Dasgupta jyotidasgupta@iitism.ac.in 9789259829 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Mahendra Yadav (CCB) mahendra@iitism.ac.in 3262235428 

Member 1 Prof. A. Jayswal anurag@iitism.ac.in 9431122002 

Member 2 Prof. Abhishek Kr. Singh abhishek@iitism.ac.in 9572159264 

Member 3 Prof. K. Gupta kartikay@iitism.ac.in 7607451279 

Member 4 Prof. M. Verma manisha@iitism.ac.in 9024879492 

Mechanical Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Ranadip Kumar Das ranadip@iitism.ac.in 9431126078 

Female member Prof. Adity Sengupta aditi@iitism.ac.in 9162103239 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Madhumanti Bhattacharyya (FMME) madhumanti@iitism.ac.in 9830189594 

Member 1 Prof. Zafar Alam zafar@iitism.ac.in 9999236760 

Member 2 Prof. Ajay Bhandari ajayb@iitism.ac.in 7755057962 

Member 3 Prof. Antarip Poddar antarip@iitism.ac.in 8902683894 

Member 4 Prof. Aman Kumar amankumar@iitism.ac.in 9163437658 

Member 5 Prof. Suman Saha sumansaha.me@gmail.com 8582870452 
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Mining Engineering 

Chairman Prof. V.M.S.R. Murthy vmsrmurthy@iitism.ac.in 9431124864 

Female member Prof. Swapnil Mishra swapnil@iitism.ac.in 8586940630 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Sahendra Singh (AGL) sahendra@iitism.ac.in 9153058162 

Member 1 Prof. B.S. Choudhary bhanwarschoudhary@iitism.ac.in 8789890197 

Member 2 Prof. V.G.K. Villuri vgkvilluri@iitism.ac.in 9471192205 

Member 3 Prof. Bhaskar Behera bhaskara@iitism.ac.in 6372685665 

Petroleum Engineering 

Chairman Prof. Ashutosh Kumar akumar@iitism.ac.in 9430109007 

Female member Prof. Archana archana@iitism.ac.in 9471191527 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Ajoy Bhaumik (AGL) ajoy@iitism.ac.in 9470194675 

Member 1 Prof. T.K. Naiya tarunnaiya@iitism.ac.in 9471191367 

Member 2 Prof. V.K. Rajak vinayrajak@iitism.ac.in  8051101110 

Member 3 Prof. N.K. Maurya neetish@iitism.ac.in  9771458839 

Member 4 Prof. M.H. Siddique MHSiddique@iitism.ac.in  8056175164 

Member 5 Prof. Chandan Sahu chandansahu@iitism.ac.in  9870040521 

Physics 

Chairman Prof. V. K. Rai vineetkrrai@iitism.ac.in 9470194790 

Female member Prof. Binata Panda binata@iitism.ac.in 9471192165 

Member from sister dept (Dept) Prof. Rohith John (CCB) rohithjohn@iitism.ac.in 9431711302 

Member 1 Prof. A. K. Kar asit@iitism.ac.in 9470194803 

Member 2 Prof. Jhasaketan Nayak nayakj@iitism.ac.in 8051154726 

Member 3 Prof. Amitava Adak amitavaadak@iitism.ac.in 9800038463 

Member 4 Prof. Mandik Mangesh Mohan manmangesh@gmail.com 9004845508 

Member 5 Prof. Shreya Banerjee shreya@iitism.ac.in 7715041340 

 

The establishment of the Departmental Grievance Redressal Committee (DGRC) reflects the institute's commitment to maintaining a harmonious and 

supportive academic environment where grievances and concerns are addressed promptly, fairly, and effectively. By providing a platform for open 

dialogue, impartial resolution, and accountability, the DGRC will contribute to enhancing the trust, morale, and well-being of each student within each 

department. 

 

The students may contact any member of their respective committee if they have any grievances, concerns, or disputes. All proceedings of the committee 

will be dealt with confidentially. 

 

(Bobby Antony) 

Dean Students’ Welfare 


